CHRISTIAN COUNTY ORDER

For the Official Destination Marketing Organization (DMO) for the Division of Tourism

The county government must formally adopt this resolution.

WHEREAS, Springfield Convention & Visitors Bureau, Inc., a legitimate department, agency, or representative of Christian County, is engaged primarily in the marketing and promotion of tourism; and

WHEREAS, this organization has shown and demonstrated evidence of its ongoing tourism marketing activities and plans for the promotion of Christian County; and

WHEREAS, this organization requires formal acknowledgement and recognition by the governing body of the county to become a qualified participant in the programs administered by the Missouri Division of Tourism:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Springfield Convention & Visitors Bureau, Inc., is hereby designated and recognized as the single representative organization to solicit and service tourism in Christian County for participation in the Missouri Division of Tourism programs.

Phillips 10/21/2021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, in

Christian County, this 18 day of October 2021.

(Presiding commissioner)

Commissioner

Commissioner

County Elerk